Department of City Development

Brian F. O’Caneell, AICP

Room 306 - City Hall
Director of City Davelopment

730 Washington Avenue
Racing, Wiscensin 53403
Joseph G. Heck, AIGP 262-636-2151
Assistant Director of Gity Development City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262-636-9329

June 14, 2006

Mayor Gary Becker
Members of the Common Council
c¢/o Janice Johnson-Martin, City Clerk

Subject: Amendment to contract with Earth Tech, Inc., for design and engineering
of Southside Industrial Park infrastructure.

Dear Mayor Becker and Honorable Aldermen:

Situations involving private utilities serving this industrial park have required our
consultant Earth Tech to expand its scope of work for this project. Earth Tech has
submitted the attached contract amendment to reflect the additional work. Funding for
this amendment is available through TID No. 10.

I respectfully ask that this item be referred to the Public Works and Services Committee
for its review and recommendation.

Sincerely,

L o 2

Brian F. O’Connell
Director of City Development

Attachment

C: Richard Jones, Commissioner of Public Works
David Brown, Interim Finance Director
File

BFO:BFO:bfo




PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT NUMBER 3 DATED

" Project Name: Jacobsen/Textron

Earth Tech Project No.: 84199

This Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement dated March 21, 2006 is by and between:
Client:

City of Racine, WI ("CLIENT"), with offices at City Hall
730 Washington Avenue '
Racine, W1 53403.

and,

Earth Tech, Inc.

1020 N. Broadway, Suite 400

Milwaukee, W| 53202

Who agree to add the foliowing tasks as follows:

1.12 Address changes and coordinate with various utility companies 1o provide services to the site.

1.13 Coordinate and address changes requested by EDA as a condition for approval.

1.14 Address Landscaping changes as a result of WE Energies request and to accommodate
Phase Il and Verizon Compound needs.

Additional fees for the services listed above are $4,008. The adjusted total not to exceed fee is
amended to $148,408.

in all other respects, the Agreement remains the same.
- Earth Tech, Inc. Client: City of Racine

- /)/’T/-L—‘—;C By:
R

d Name: James T. Kunz, P.E. Printed Name: Gary Becker

Consu

By:

Pri

Titte: _Senior Vice President Title: Mavor

Date: /19 /04’ | Date:




